
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5813
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BSW AND MSW DEGREE HOLDERS
Dwivedi Shri Harish

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data of Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) and Master of Social Work (MSW) degree holder students in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, whether there is any proposal to get the said students registered on the line of Medical Council of India, Bar Council of India, Press Club etc. and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to set up any institution for social works on the lines of All India Council for Technical Education
(AICTE) etc.; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that data of Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) and Master of Social Work (MSW) degree holder students in the country is not maintained centrally.

(c): No, Madam. There is no such proposal as of now.

(d): No, Madam. There is no such proposal.

(e): In view of above does not arise.
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